
Page 1 of 1  

CAPITAL METROPOLITAN TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY 
AUSTIN, TEXAS 

               
CONTRACT MODIFICATION 

               
1.  CONTRACT NO:  200375-
Real Property Surveying 
Services 

 

2. CONTRACT 
MODIFICATION NO.:  5 

3. EFFECTIVE DATE  
    OF C.M.    
       See Block 10 

4. CONTRACTOR NAME:   
McGray & McGray Land 

Surveyors, Inc.  

5. AGREEMENT TO MODIFY CONTRACT: 

 The parties hereto agree to modify the Contract identified in Block 1, above, as described in Block 10, below, pursuant to the 
terms and conditions of the Contract.  Except as modified herein, all other provisions of the Contract (including, but not limited 
to, price, delivery, and completion date) remain unchanged.  

                 
6. AMOUNT OF THIS CONTRACT MODIFICATION:    $0.00  NO CHANGE 
   
    CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: $2,955,000.00 (Not to Exceed Amount) 
 
                
7. TERM OR PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE:   6-MONTHS  INCREASE       

 
PRIOR:  03/25/2024 
NEW:  09/25/2024        

     
                 
8.  CONTRACTOR’S EXECUTION:       
 
     ~ CONTRACTOR DOES NOT NEED TO SIGN ~ 
               
                
9. CAPMETRO’S EXECUTION:       
     
Name:   Sean Wighaman, Contracts Administrator III    Signature:     
    (print or type)          
                    Date Executed: _______________   
                
10. DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT MODIFICATION: This modification is made in accordance with Exhibit E-

Revised-2, Section 19, CHANGES, and makes the following change to the Contract for all pertinent purposes:  
 

a. Modification No. 5 extends the current contract term, per Exhibit E-Revised-2, Section 5. ADDITIONAL 
OPTION TO EXTEND CONTRACT PERFORMANCE, from March 25, 2024, to September 25, 2024, 
thereby adding an additional 6-months to the Contract.  
 

1. Note: This option may be exercised more than once, but the extension of performance hereunder shall 
not exceed a total of (six) 6 months. This Modification No. 5 utilizes the total 6-months. 

 
2. The new contract expiration date is September 25, 2024.    

 

 
 
This modification may be executed in multiple originals, and an executed facsimile shall have the same force and effect as an original document. 
 

 
[END OF MODIFICATION #5] 

  


	CONTRACT MODIFICATION
	prior:  03/25/2024
	New:  09/25/2024


	ASyAvSuoP940_JqVx68qfOEYE: March 05, 2024
		2024-03-05T18:41:58+0000
	Client IP: 45.41.219.47, Transaction ID: psXR1OC_1XVSRMJtHdhbm6ifvz8=
	OneSpan
	E-SIGNED by Sean Wighaman (sean.wighaman@capmetro.org), ID: lPlJS3S9MKcA




